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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SAMPLE

2004

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 9.49 %

Silver 220 g/t

Gold 0.122 g/t

A high-grade chip sample (D208265) over 0.5 metre 

from the main Som zone.

Assessment Report 27760
N

WEST

2004

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Zinc 0.86 %

Silver 7.1 g/t

Rock samples from gossanous and silicified zones, 

located approximately 550 metres to the west along 

Saunders Creek.

Assessment Report 27760
N

SAMPLE

1969

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 0.2800 % One of two 9.144-metre chip samples.

Assessment Report 2083.

N
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